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 Summary Statistics 
Enrollment Statistics University Wide 

2,990 
Students enrolled during Spring 2015 Term 

The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

    

  University  Enrollment Percentage 

Student Level Undergraduate  2,551 85.3% 

Graduate    439 14.7% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Students 2,519 84.2% 

Part-time Students 471 15.8% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

2,307 
244 

77.2% 
8.2% 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

212 
227 

7.1% 
7.6% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents

2,396 
594 

80.1% 
19.9% 

Ethnicity Black 
White 

Hispanic 
Asian 

American Indian 
Two or More Races 
Non-Resident Alien 

Unknown 

2,813 
111 
14 
19 
4 

10 
6 

13 

94.1% 
3.7% 
0.5% 
0.6% 
0.1% 
0.3% 
0.2% 
0.4% 

Gender Female 
Male 

1,633 
1,357 

54.6% 
45.4% 

 

 

Student Classification 

Undergraduates Enrollment Percentage

First-Time Freshmen 38 1.3% 

Other Freshmen 666 22.3% 

Freshmen Total 704 23.6% 

Sophomores 510 17.1% 

Juniors 501 16.8% 

Seniors 797 26.6% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 39 1.3% 

Undergraduate Total 2,551 85.3% 

   

Graduates   

First-Time Masters 33 1.1% 

Other Masters 289 9.7% 

Masters Total 322 10.8% 

First-Time Ed. Specialists 10 0.3% 

Other Ed. Specialists 23 0.8% 

Ed. Specialists Total 33 1.1% 

First-Time Doctoral 18 0.6% 

Other Doctoral 59 2.0% 

Doctoral Total 77 2.6% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 7 0.2% 

Graduate Total 439 14.7% 

   

University Total  2,990 100% 

  Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 



 
 

   

 Headcount  
Enrollment* 

Percentage of Enrollment 

University-Wide 2,990 100% 

School of Business 355 11.9% 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 144 4.8% 

Business Administration 211 7.1% 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 905 30.3% 

Education 285 9.5% 

English and Modern Languages 178 6.0% 

Social Sciences 199 6.7% 

Visual and Performing Arts 133 4.4% 

Educational Administration & Leadership 110 3.7% 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 712 23.8% 

Biological and Physical Sciences 311 10.4% 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 186 6.2% 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 100 3.3% 

Mathematics and Computer Science 115 3.8% 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 964 32.2% 

Family and Consumer Sciences 181 6.1% 

Health Sciences 400 13.4% 

Human Services 383 12.8% 

Military Science - - 

Undeclared 54 1.8% 

 

 

Full-time Equivalent 
Enrollment (FTE) 

Student FTE** 
Enrollment

Undergraduate Graduate 

 
University-Wide 

2723.65 2444.31 Graduate:  279.34 
Masters:    247.57 
Doctoral:    31.77

School of Business 255.15 234.40 20.75 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 96.80 86.80 10.00 

Business Administration 158.35 147.60 10.75 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 1076.73 983.04 93.69 

Education 205.32 167.32 38.00 

English and Modern Languages 413.60 410.60 3.00 

Social Sciences 255.30 253.80 1.50 

Visual and Performing Arts 151.32 151.32 - 

Educational Administration & Leadership 51.19 - 51.19 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 806.80 791.97 14.83 

Biological and Physical Sciences 357.59 357.26 .33 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 97.56 85.06 12.50 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 46.26 46.26 - 

Mathematics and Computer Science 305.39 303.39 2.00 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 584.97 434.90 150.07 

Family and Consumer Sciences 126.01 119.26 6.75 

Health Sciences 254.76 190.18 64.58 

Human Services 190.74 112.00 78.74 

Military Science 13.46 13.46 - 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment 
  Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%-- 


