South Carolina State University Spring 2015 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide 2,990

Students enrolled during Spring 2015 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Enrollment	Percentage
Student Level	Undergraduate	2,551	85.3%
	Graduate	439	14.7%
Student Status Residency	Full-time Students	2,519	84.2%
	Part-time Students	471	15.8%
	Full-time Undergraduate	2,307 244	77.2%
	Part-time Undergraduate		8.2%
	Full-time Graduate Part-time Graduate	212 227	7.1% 7.6%
	South Carolina Residents	2,396	80.1%
	Non-SC Residents	594	19.9%
Ethnicity	Black	2,813	94.1%
	White Hispanic	111	3.7% 0.5%
	Asian	19	0.6%
	American Indian	4	0.1%
	Two or More Races	10	0.3%
	Non-Resident Alien	6	0.2%
	Unknown	13	0.4%
Gender	Female Male	1,633 1,357	54.6% 45.4%
argraduates	Student Classification		Parantaga
ergraduates Eiro		Enrollment	
Firs	st-Time Freshmen	Enrollment 38	1.3%
Firs C		Enrollment	
Firs C	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total	Enrollment	1.3% 22.3%
Firs C	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen	8 666 704	1.3% 22.3% 23.6%
Firs C	ot-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores	Enrollment	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1%
Firs C F	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors	Enrollment 38 666 704 510 501	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8%
Firs C F Unclassifi	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors	Section Sect	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6%
Firs C F Unclassifi Unc	St-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking	Enrollment 38 666 704 510 501 797 39	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3%
Firs C F Unclassifi Unclassifi	St-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Bergraduate Total	Enrollment 38 666 704 510 501 797 39 2,551	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3%
Firs C F Unclassifi Unclassifi Unc	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Greshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Glergraduate Total rst-Time Masters	Enrollment 38 666 704 510 501 797 39 2,551 33	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3%
Firs C F Unclassifi Unc	St-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Flergraduate Total rst-Time Masters Other Masters	Enrollment 38 666 704 510 501 797 39 2,551	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3%
Firs C F Unclassifi Unc	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Hergraduate Total rst-Time Masters Other Masters Masters Total	### STATE	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3%
Firs C F Unclassifi Unc duates First-	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Idergraduate Total rst-Time Masters Other Masters Masters Total Fime Ed. Specialists	Enrollment 38 666 704 510 501 797 39 2,551 33 289 322 10 10	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3% 1.1% 9.7% 10.8% 0.3%
First- C F Unclassifi Unc duates First- Oth	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Flergraduate Total rst-Time Masters Other Masters Masters Total Fime Ed. Specialists Fier Ed. Specialists	Section Sect	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3% 1.1% 9.7% 10.8% 0.3% 0.8%
First-Oth	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Flergraduate Total rst-Time Masters Other Masters Masters Total Fime Ed. Specialists Freshmen Stephanores Freshmen Freshme	Section Sect	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3% 1.1% 0.8% 0.8% 1.1%
First-Oth Ed. First-Coth Ed. First-Coth	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Hergraduate Total rst-Time Masters Other Masters Masters Total Fime Ed. Specialists Her Ed. Specialists Fresh-Time Doctoral	Section Sect	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3% 1.1% 9.7% 10.8% 0.8% 1.1% 0.6%
First- Oth Ed. First	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Idergraduate Total rest-Time Masters Other Masters Masters Total Fime Ed. Specialists Freshmen Total Fime Ed. Specialists Freshmen Total Freshmen Tot	Section Sect	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3% 1.1% 9.7% 10.8% 0.3% 0.8% 1.1% 0.6% 2.0%
First- Oth Ed. First-	St-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Bergraduate Total First-Time Masters Other Masters Masters Total Firme Ed. Specialists Firme Ed. Specialists First-Time Doctoral Other Doctoral Doctoral Total	Section Sect	22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3% 1.1% 9.7% 10.8% 0.3% 0.8% 1.1% 0.6% 2.0% 2.6%
First- Oth Ed. First- Unclassifi	st-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Fergraduate Total rst-Time Masters Other Masters Masters Total Time Ed. Specialists For Ed. Specialists First-Time Doctoral Other Doctoral Other Doctoral Other Doctoral Doctoral Total ed Non-Degree Seeking	Section Sect	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3% 1.1% 9.7% 10.8% 0.8% 1.1% 0.6% 2.0% 2.6% 0.2%
First- Oth Ed. First- Unclassifi	St-Time Freshmen Other Freshmen Freshmen Total Sophomores Juniors Seniors ed Non-Degree Seeking Bergraduate Total First-Time Masters Other Masters Masters Total Firme Ed. Specialists Firme Ed. Specialists First-Time Doctoral Other Doctoral Doctoral Total	Section Sect	1.3% 22.3% 23.6% 17.1% 16.8% 26.6% 1.3% 85.3% 1.1% 9.7% 10.8% 0.3% 0.8% 1.1% 0.6% 2.0% 2.6%

	Headcount Enrollment*		Percentage of Enrollmen	
University-Wide	2,990			100%
School of Business	355		11.9%	
Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	144		4.8%	
Business Administration	211		7.1%	
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	905		30.3%	
Education	285		9.5%	
English and Modern Languages	178		6.0%	
Social Sciences	199		6.7%	
Visual and Performing Arts 133			4.4%	
Educational Administration & Leadership	Educational Administration & Leadership 110		3.7%	
College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	712		23.8%	
Biological and Physical Sciences	311		10.4%	
Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	186		6.2%	
Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	100		3.3%	
Mathematics and Computer Science	115		3.8%	
College of Graduate and Professional Studies	964		32.2%	
Family and Consumer Sciences	181		6.1%	
Health Sciences	400		13.4%	
Human Services	383		12.8%	
Military Science Undeclared	54			1.8%
<u> </u>		Undergrad	luate	
Undeclared Full-time Equivalent	54 Student FTE**	Undergrad		1.8%
Undeclared Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)	Student FTE** Enrollment		1	Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	Student FTE** Enrollment 2723.65	2444.3	1	Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	Student FTE** Enrollment 2723.65	2444.3	1	Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	Student FTE** Enrollment 2723.65 255.15 96.80	2444.3 234.40 86.80	0	Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration	Student FTE** Enrollment 2723.65 255.15 96.80 158.35	2444.3 234.40 86.80 147.60	1	Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages	Student FTE** Enrollment 2723.65 255.15 96.80 158.35 1076.73	2444.3 234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04	1	1.8% Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education	54 Student FTE** Enrollment 2723.65 255.15 96.80 158.35 1076.73 205.32	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04	0	Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages	Student FTE** Enrollment 2723.65 255.15 96.80 158.35 1076.73 205.32 413.60	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60	1	Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Administration & Leadership	\$tudent FTE** Enrollment 2723.65 255.15 96.80 158.35 1076.73 205.32 413.60 255.30	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60 253.80 151.32	1	Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00 1.50
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Administration & Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	\$tudent FTE** Enrollment 2723.65 255.15 96.80 158.35 1076.73 205.32 413.60 255.30 151.32 51.19 806.80	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60 253.80 151.32	1	1.8% Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00 1.50 - 51.19 14.83
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Administration & Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences	\$tudent FTE** Enrollment 2723.65 255.15 96.80 158.35 1076.73 205.32 413.60 255.30 151.32 51.19 806.80 357.59	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60 253.80 151.32 - 791.97	1	1.8% Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00 1.50 - 51.19
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Administration & Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	\$\frac{\sqrt{54}}{\sqrt{54}}\$ \text{Student FTE** Enrollment} \\ \text{2723.65} \\ \text{255.15} \\ \text{96.80} \\ \text{158.35} \\ \text{1076.73} \\ \text{205.32} \\ \text{413.60} \\ \text{255.30} \\ \text{151.32} \\ \text{51.19} \\ \text{806.80} \\ \text{357.59} \\ \text{97.56}	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60 253.80 151.32 - 791.97 357.26	1	1.8% Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00 1.50 - 51.19 14.83
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Administration & Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	\$\frac{\sqrt{54}}{\sqrt{54}}\$ \text{Student FTE**}{\subseteq \text{Enrollment}}\$ \text{2723.65}\$ \text{255.15} \text{96.80} \text{158.35} \text{1076.73} \text{205.32} \text{413.60} \text{2255.30} \text{151.32} \text{51.19} \text{806.80} \text{357.59} \text{97.56} \text{46.26}	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60 253.80 151.32 - 791.97 357.26 85.06 46.26	1	Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00 1.50 - 51.19 14.83 .33
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Administration & Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science	\$\frac{\sqrt{54}}{\sqrt{54}}\$ \text{Student FTE** Enrollment} \\ \text{2723.65}\$ \text{255.15} \\ \text{96.80} \\ \text{158.35} \\ \text{1076.73} \\ \text{205.32} \\ \text{413.60} \\ \text{255.30} \\ \text{151.32} \\ \text{51.19} \\ \text{806.80} \\ \text{357.59} \\ \text{97.56} \\ \text{46.26} \\ \text{305.39}	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60 253.80 151.32 791.97 357.26 85.06 46.26 303.39	1	1.8% Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00 1.50 - 51.19 14.83 .33 12.50 - 2.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Administration & Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science College of Graduate and Professional Studies	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \text{2723.65} \text{255.15} \text{96.80} \text{158.35} \text{1076.73} \text{205.32} \text{413.60} \text{255.30} \text{151.32} \text{51.19} \text{806.80} \text{357.59} \text{97.56} \text{46.26} \text{305.39} \text{584.97}	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60 253.80 151.32 - 791.97 357.26 85.06 46.26 303.39	1	1.8% Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00 1.50 - 51.19 14.83 .33 12.50 - 2.00 150.07
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Administration & Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science College of Graduate and Professional Studies Family and Consumer Sciences	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \text{2723.65}\$ \text{255.15} \text{96.80} \text{158.35} \text{1076.73} \text{205.32} \text{413.60} \text{255.30} \text{151.32} \text{51.19} \text{806.80} \text{357.59} \text{97.56} \text{46.26} \text{305.39} \text{584.97} \text{126.01}	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60 253.80 151.32 791.97 357.26 85.06 46.26 303.39 434.90 119.26	1	1.8% Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00 1.50 - 51.19 14.83 .33 12.50 - 2.00 150.07 6.75
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Administration & Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science College of Graduate and Professional Studies	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \text{2723.65} \text{255.15} \text{96.80} \text{158.35} \text{1076.73} \text{205.32} \text{413.60} \text{255.30} \text{151.32} \text{51.19} \text{806.80} \text{357.59} \text{97.56} \text{46.26} \text{305.39} \text{584.97}	234.40 86.80 147.60 983.04 167.32 410.60 253.80 151.32 - 791.97 357.26 85.06 46.26 303.39	1	1.8% Graduate Graduate: 279.34 Masters: 247.57 Doctoral: 31.77 20.75 10.00 10.75 93.69 38.00 3.00 1.50 - 51.19 14.83 .33 12.50 - 2.00 150.07

^{*}Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment
Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%--